DIVISION OF LICENSING

COHHOCTIC[’JT Office of 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Early Childhood Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552

Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org
e ———

FAMILY CHILD CARE HOME - INVESTIGATION

Provider License Date of
Number DCFH.57588 Inspection 07/30/2025
VERONICA V DELGADO DE PEGUERO Expiration -
Date 12/31/2025 Inspection | CL09PM
Teleph Regul
Address | 773\ LIAM ST FL 2 CePRone (203) 312-3203 | LGy 6
BRIDGEPORT CT  06608-1016 | Hoursof 7.30AM — 5:30pM | School Age 3
Operation Capacity
# Children # Under 18 months Days of = Summer
Present 7 present 2 Operation Mon-Fri Hours Open
P f e N f . Weekend
Il:lvr:)s(:isga(;ion Verification of enrollment In?:)leecgor Alexandra Rodr Iguez H(:’:;rsen No
Provider’s veronicas? uer o@hotmail.com Inspector’s . Night N
Email peg . Email alexandra.rodriguez@ct.gov TS 0

CONSENT TO INSPECT: I agree to allow the Commissioner or an authorized representative to have access to and inspect the facility and child care records during

home inspections as required by Regulations Section 19a-87b-5(h). /\W

Signature of Provider/Applicant/Substitute/Emergency Caregiver

SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

VIOLATION | Statute - 19a-87b-5()) Description: 011-Notification of Change
Regulation

Provider not in compliance when changing hours of childcar e to extend to 7pm-10pm accor ding to various enrollment for ms and not notifying
agency within five business days.

VIOLATION Statute - [19a-87b-6(a)] Description: 012-Awar eness of/lUnder standing of Regulations
Regulation

Provider not in compliance with demonstrating an awar eness and/or under standing of the regulations when admitted to changing hour s without
submitting a notification of change to agency within five business days of change.

VIOLATION | Statute - [19a-87b-6(c)] Description: 014-First Aid Certificate
Regulation

Provider not in compliance with maintaining a current first aid certificate when observed to be expired.

VIOLATION Statute -

e [19a-87b-6(C)] Description: 015-CPR Certificate
egulation

Provider not in compliance with maintaining a current CPR certificate when observed to be expired.

VIOLATION Statute - [19a-87b-10(b)(2)] Description: 054-Child Health Record
Regulation

Observed three children currently enrolled with expired health assessments.
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VIOLATION Statute - [19a-87b-10(b%%2)(A8(V) and/or Description:
Regulation 192-8/b-10(1)]

055-Immunizations

Provider not in compliance with maintaining current immunization records of six children.

VIOLATION Statute -
Regulation

[19a-87b-10(b)(3)(B)] Description: 056-Emer gency Permission Form

[Provider not in compliance with maintaining complete emer gency contacts of eight children.

VIOLATION Statute -
Regulation

[19a-87b-10(b)(3)(A)] Description: 057-Authorized Release

Provider not in compliance with maintaining written parent permission to authorize removal of eight children.

VIOLATION Statute - 19a-87b-10(b)(3)(C) and/or Description: : ; ; -
Regulation [ 19a-87b-(1 EngS))(D)] P 058-Field Trip and Transportation Permission

Provider not in compliance with maintaining written parent permission for transportation for eight children.

VIOLATION Statute - 19a-87b-10¥f)

Resulation 192-87b-10(f)( 072-Infants Placed on Back for Sleeping
egulation

%} and/or Description:

Provider not in compliance with ensuring infants are placed on their back for sleeping when observed 8 month old being placed on her back to go
to sleep by substitute.

VIOLATION Statute -

Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS: Statute - -87b- Description: - '
Not Substaniiated | Regulation [19a-87b-10(a)] P 004-Capacity
STATUS: Statute - Description: icti
Not Substantiated Regulation [19a-87b-5(€e)] Y 006-Infant/Toddler Restriction
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
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STATUS: Statute - Description:

Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation
WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT? YES/NO: Yes

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
Discussed with provider the followin

-Importance about always bein trut%_ful and providing all required documentsrequested by OEC during all inspectionsincluded
all enrollment documents of children in care. i

-Importance of ensuring all enrollment documents are complete and current of all children enrolled. o
-Importance of notifying agency about any changes that may occur in home including, but not limited to change of hourswithin
fivebusinessdays. =~ ) ) o o )

-Importance of reviewing family childcar e statutes and regulationsin order to always maintain compliance.

Substitute present

DCFS 90896

IMPORTANT NOTES

o Itis the provider’s responsibility to ensure compliance with all local codes and/or ordinances applicable to single and multi-family
dwellings. This includes but is not limited to renovation, construction or expansion of the facility as well as the installation of a
swimming pool or auxiliary heater.

o Only regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
E——————s———s——ssssssss s

DATE
CORRECTIONS
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUE BY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Alexandra Rodriguez 08/13/2025 VERONICA V DELGADO DE PEGUERO
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)
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